## FILE NO. 130360

## RESOLUTION NO. 207-13

[Settlement of Claim - Bank of San Francisco - \$32,246]

Resolution approving the proposed settlement of claim filed by Bank of San Francisco against the City and County of San Francisco for \$32,246; claim was filed on July 17, 2012, bearing claim number 13-00117.

WHEREAS, On July 17, 2012, Bank of San Francisco filed a claim against the City and County of San Francisco for a payroll expense tax refund; and

WHEREAS, The amount of the refund is \$32,246; and

WHEREAS, The circumstances of warrant prompt resolution of this claim; now,

therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the claim in the amount of \$32,246.

APPROVED:

RECOMMENDED:

DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney

See File for Signature Julie Van Nostern Deputy City Attorney **Tax Collector** 

<u>See File for Signature</u> José Cisneros Treasurer

<u>See File for Signature</u> Ben Rosenfield Controller

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 130360

Date Passed: June 18, 2013

Resolution approving the proposed settlement of claim filed by Bank of San Francisco against the City and County of San Francisco for \$32,246; claim was filed on July 17, 2012, bearing claim number 13-00117.

June 06, 2013 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED ...

June 18, 2013 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 130360

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 6/18/2013 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

**Date Approved**